Press Release

North Jakarta Intercultural School Announces New Head of School

Jakarta, Indonesia – 1 August, 2024

North Jakarta Intercultural School (NJIS) proudly announces the appointment of Mr. Ezra Alexander as the new Head of School. With an extensive background in education spanning over two decades, Mr. Ezra is poised to lead NJIS with a commitment to excellence and a focus on student-centered initiatives.



Mr. Ezra's dedication and pursuit of education have been an inspiration and encouragement for his students and peers to follow suit, demonstrating leadership qualities that have advanced NJIS to new heights of achievement.

Mr. Ezra expressed his enthusiasm for his new position within the NJIS community. "I am deeply honored to assume this responsibility," he remarked. "Together with the esteemed faculty and staff, I am committed to fostering an environment where every student can thrive."

Prior to becoming NJIS's new Head of School, Mr. Ezra served as the PYP Coordinator, leading initiatives that significantly enhanced student performance and community engagement. He holds a Master's degree in Education from Western Washington University.

This announcement marks a significant change and a new milestone for North Jakarta Intercultural School (NJIS). With his wealth of experience and commitment to education excellence, Mr. Ezra's leadership promises to usher NJIS into an era of unparalleled growth and achievement, focused on discovering excellence in every child.

Phone. +62 21 4586 5222

Fax.

+62 21 4586 5232

www.njis.org





About North Jakarta Intercultural School (NJIS)

North Jakarta Intercultural School, a leading international educational institution for over three decades, has attracted students worldwide, fostering a diverse community of over 30 nationalities. As the exclusive International Baccalaureate (IB) Continuum school in North Jakarta, NJIS offers comprehensive IB programs—Primary Years, Middle Years, and Diploma—establishing itself as the pinnacle of international education in the region. Accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges (WASC), NJIS ensures compliance with global educational standards, opening doors to prestigious universities worldwide.

NJIS prioritizes academic excellence, guided by its core principles: Mastery, Autonomy, and Purpose. Students are encouraged to visualize progress, cultivate independence, and engage in impactful real-world projects. With a commitment to nurturing future leaders, NJIS aims to unleash each student's potential and equip them to make meaningful contributions to society. The school's transdisciplinary teaching approach, led by a diverse faculty of certified professionals, emphasizes individualized learning, with over half of its expatriate staff holding advanced degrees at the Master's or Doctorate level.

Phone. +62 21 4586 5222

Fax.

+62 21 4586 5232

www.njis.org

Learn more about NJIS through their website: https://www.njis.org/

Issued By:

Irvine Margaretha
Admissions Consultant
North Jakarta Intercultural School (NJIS)
Jl. Boulevard Bukit Gading Raya RT.15/RW.3
Kelapa Gading, Jakarta Utara 14240, Indonesia
T: (+62)21-4586-5222

M: (+62)821-5877-3333 Fax: (+62)21-4586-5232

www.njis.org



